OP \$165.00 153135

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM545704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I.C.E.D. Management, Inc.		10/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CE IP Holding Company, LLC
Street Address:	11328 Palm Pasture Drive
City:	Tampa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33635
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1531353	COMPUTERTOTS		
Registration Number:	3157686	COMPUTER EXPLORERS		
Registration Number:	4440164	ESTARS		
Registration Number:	4465177			
Registration Number:	4544874	СТ		
Registration Number:	3767000	TECHSTARS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7138779100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713 840-9993

Email: jim@petruzzi.com

Correspondent Name: James D Petruzzi

Address Line 1: 4900 Woodway Dr., ste 745
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James D. Petruzzi
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Petruzzi/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0313

900519812

source=10 16 2019 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10 16 2019 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement entered this 14th of October, 2019 between LC.E.D. Management, Inc. at 21638 SH 249, Building D, Houston, Texas 77077, herein referred to as "Assignor", and CE IP Holding Company, LLC, at 11328 Palm Pasture Drive, Tampa, Florida 33635, herein referred to as "Assignee".

That Assignor has adopted and is using the marks registered in the United States Trademark Office, as listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, along with the registrations thereof, the numbers of which are contained herein in Schedule A.

Date Ortober 16, 2019

	Position:	President
STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF HARRIS		
(notary public), personally appeared name), who proved to me on the ba- name is subscribed to the within ins	Stephers sis of satisfact strument and I that by his s	before me <u>Dehovah M. Clifford</u> B. Hammers tein (print person whose acknowledged to me that he executed the signature on the instrument the person, or executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PER.	JURY under	the laws of the State of Texas that they
foregoing paragraph is true and corr	rect.	DEBORAH M. CLIFFORD
WITNESS my hand and official sea	il.	Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 10-12-2021 Notary ID 128018866
Signature Octional M. Cl	poind	(notary public)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0315

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Computertots	1,531,353	March 21, 1989
Computer Explorers	3,157,686	October 17, 2006
Estars	4,440,164	November 26, 2013
Star Design I	4,465,177	January 14, 2014
Star Design II	4,544,874	June 3, 2014
Techstars	3,767,000	March 30, 2010

RECORDED: 10/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006774 FRAME: 0316